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Physical layer name AGC

Your Dreams, Our Challenge

Because 802.3dh adopted same PCS & PMA as 802.3cz, it is time to start
discussion about PHY name for 802.3dh.

We had the same discussion at 802.3cz.
https://www.ieee802.org/3/cz/public/nov 2020/perezaranda 3cz 02c 1120 phy
name.pdf

802.3cz PHYs naming discussion

2.5G, 5G, 10G, 25G, 50G 7 \ “ La: Multi-gigabit Automotive Optical PMD variants

Lz: Multi-gigabit Automotive Optical PCS/PMA

BASE: baseband
L1: Multi-gigabit Automotive Optical PMD

If same PMD as 802.3cz will be used, L, should be A and L, shall be defined.
But if different PMD from 802.3dh will be used, L, shall be defined.


https://www.ieee802.org/3/cz/public/nov_2020/perezaranda_3cz_02c_1120_phyname.pdf

Proposal for 802.3dh PHY name

NTYPE-LLLmM.X

:

AGC

Your Dreams, Our Challenge

Mumber following decimal:
Mumber of optical wavelengths

"% 1 wavelength
2 2 wavelengths

First number:

MNumber of pairs or lanes
" 1 pair or lane

4 4 pairs or lanes

10 10 pairs or lanes

Third letter
M Multimode

10 10Mbi=s
100 100Mb's
1000 1000Mb/s
10G 10Ghb/s
250G 25Gh/s
400G 40Ghb/s
500G S0Gh/s
100G 100Ghb/=
2006 200Gbls Modulation type:
400G 400Gbis BASE  Baseband
C  Twin axial Copper
E Extra long wavelength (1550nm)
! Extended Reach
F Fiber
K Backplane
L Longwavelength (1310nm)
{ Long reach
3 Short wavelength (850nm)
! Short reach
T Twisted pair
Z Coherent optical interface for
ITU-T 5.708.2 compatible vendor £
A: Auto

Second letter (Reach or PCS encoding)
R ScRambled coding (64b/GE0)
X Extemal sourced coding (4bv5b, 8bM0b)

U: 802.3cz

https://www.ieee802.org/3/cz/public/nov 2020/perezaranda 3cz 02c¢ 1120 phyname.pdf
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Proposal for 802.3dh PHY name AGC

Your Dreams, Our Challenge

Bit rate 802.3cz 802.3dh
2.5G 2.5GBASE-AU 2.5GBASE-L UL,
5G 5GBASE-AU 5GBASE-L,UL;
10G 10GBASE-AU 10GBASE-L,UL;
25G 25GBASE-AU 25GBASE-L,UL,
50G 50GBASE-AU Not specified

Candidate for L, : P(POF), V (Vehicle)

Candidate for L;: In case A is used for L, it is necessary to add L,
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Thank you!



